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CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION—NOT TO BE USED, COPIED, OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT PRIOR 
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Students are required to purchase from The Academy textbooks and kit items, required for the Educational 
Program, which are available only through suppliers that sell to licensed professionals / cosmetology colleges.  
The Academy sells textbook and kit items to the Student at the same cost (for these items) incurred by The 
Academy.  In order to keep learning materials relatively current with changes in the industry and regulatory 
changes, The Academy, from time to time, may change the selection of textbook and kit items and it reserves 
the right to do so at its discretion.  The Student will receive the appropriate textbooks and supplies required for 
the Educational Program from The Academy at the appropriate time that The Academy determines. Textbooks 
and supplies are subject to change at the discretion of The Academy.  

Students will at his/her own cost, provide and wear Academy approved apparel and shoes.  Students provided 
their own basic classroom school supplies such as stationery supplies that may include pens, pencils and 
notebooks for note taking.  Materials for class projects will be announced in the class or through other notice 
from The Academy 

Textbook and Kit charges are separate from Tuition and Fees

Item Name Item Number Cost of Item 
Name Badge 16174-Blank $6 
Over the Top Textbook 9780996343268 $45 
Social Digital Planner 9780996343244 $35 
Cosmetology CIMA seat & 
Textbook 

9780357921883 $300 

Design & Finishing PBD TrainersPlaybook.com $269 
Hair Extension Student Kit $200 
Redken Color Bottle (2) P11841 $10        
Money by Qnity Digital Seat $58 
Burmax Kit Includes: $1126 
7 ½” Cutting Comb White SC9273 
8 ½” Cutting Comb White (2) SC9274 
9 ¾” Rake Comb 1134 
8 ½” Cutting Comb Black (2) SC HR-18 
8 ½” Metal Pintail (3) 1180 
Super Grip Clips (25/box) SNS-206 
Color Tint Brushes Duo 2pk (2) UBD-2 
Extra Wide Tint Brushes 2pk (2) EWCB-2 
2” Paint Balayage Brush BPB-N 
Color Mixing Bowls 3pk MB-MET 
9 ½” Rat Tail Comb (2) CC13 
Oval Detangler Brush SC9254 
Vent Detangler Brush SC9307 
Teasing Brush SC29 
Hair Accessory / Updo Kit SNS-SET 
Butterfly Clips (2) 185B 
Balayage & Ombre Kit 788 
Pinstripe Apron 4129 
Color Wheel NSN-CWHL 
Odorless Acrylic State Board CU-15904 
Acrylic Tool Kit & Towel Cloths DL-C900 
Practice Finger & Tip w/ Clamp FH-5 
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Nail Training Kit DL-C194 
Manikin Clamp H-333
Manikin Extending Bar H-BAR
Celebrity Budget Tripod H-7000
Manikin Ms. Naomi (2) E700 
Manikin Ms. Tammie (Quad) 333 
Manikin Ms. Gabriella (6) 560 
Manikin Ms. Sabrina Blonde 550 
Manikin Ms Debra Deluxe DLX804 
Lash Extension Student Kit FSC721 
Eyebrow Tweezer Set SE2086 
Travel Bottle Set 8060 
Travel Case w/ wheels NY802-BK 
Babyliss Nano Titanium Marcel 
Iron ¾” 

BABNT75M 

Babyliss Prima3000 BABSS3100T 
Babyliss 1 ¼” Titanium Flat Iron BABNT2091 
Babyliss Mini Flat Iron BABNT3050 
Wahl 5 Star Barber Combo 8180 
Sam Villa Flair Kit Right Hand 61700 $369 

  Or Left-Hand 61700-L 
Kit includes: 
SVE Shear 5.5 
SVE 30 Tooth Blend 
SVE Razor + 10 Blades 
SVE Blade Refill 
SVE Shear Care Kit 
SVE Ionic Blow Dryer 
SVE Diffuser 
SVE Thermal Round 1 
SVE Thermal Round 1.5 
SVE Thermal Round 2 
SV Section Clips 
SV 8 Piece Comb + Case 
SV Water Bottle 
SV Brush Cleaner 40017 $3 
SV 6 Pc. Signature Brush 40006 $105 
Cosmetology Test Kits Texas State Board Kit $185 
Fundamental Luxury Make Up 
Kit 

$280 

Total Textbooks and Kit Cost 
Combined 

$2990 

Taxes, Shipping & Handling $350 
Total Cost to Student $3340 

   

 

© 2023 SPEC, LLC   
Textbook and Kit Disclosure 7-2024 Cosmetology 

. Above Prices Effective September 1, 2024



Textbook and Kit Disclosure Esthetics 

© 2023 SPEC, LLC   
Textbook and Kit Disclosure 7-2024 Esthetics 1 of 2 
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Students are required to purchase from The Academy textbooks and kit items, required for the Educational 
Program, which are available only through suppliers that sell to licensed professionals / cosmetology colleges.  
The Academy sells textbook and kit items to the Student at the same cost (for these items) incurred by The 
Academy.  In order to keep learning materials relatively current with changes in the industry and regulatory 
changes, The Academy, from time to time, may change the selection of textbook and kit items and it reserves 
the right to do so at its discretion.  The Student will receive the appropriate textbooks and supplies required for 
the Educational Program from The Academy at the appropriate time that The Academy determines. Textbooks 
and supplies are subject to change at the discretion of The Academy.  

Students will at his/her own cost, provide and wear Academy approved apparel and shoes.  Students provided 
their own basic classroom school supplies such as stationery supplies that may include pens, pencils and 
notebooks for note taking.  Materials for class projects will be announced in the class or through other notice 
from The Academy 

Textbook and Kit charges are separate from Tuition and Fees. 

Item Name Item Number Cost of Item 
Name Badge  16174-Blank $6 
Marianna Kit Includes: $181 
Esthetics Tool Set 070974 
Tweezer/Brow Kit 071172 
Fan Brush (2) 130005 
Disposable Mascara Wand (1) 13625 
Manikin Head w/ Shoulders 14133 
Cotton Rounds (1) 16748 
4x4s (1) 16752 
Travel Bottle Set (1) 08648 
Travel Case w/ Wheels 12657 
Dermalogica Base Esthetic Kit 5156 $275 
Money by Qnity Digital Seat $58 
Summit Over The Top Book 9780996343268 $45 
Summit Social Digital Planner 9780996343244 $35 
Esthetics CIMA + Textbook 9780357812761 $300 
Barboleta Brows & Lash Lift Kit $180 
Barboleta Lash Extension Kit Classic Kit $200 
Bio-Therapeutics Kit Includes: $493 
bt-sculpt MF-77 
bt-sonic MF-61 
bt-zoom MF-1004 
bt-mIcro MF-60 
bt-tech belt 
bt-backpack 
CAO Makeup Kit Advanced Basic Kit $499 
Esthetician State board Kit Texas State board kit $170 
Textbooks and Kit Cost 
Combined 

$2,442 

Tax, Shipping and Handling $198 
TOTAL COST TO STUDENT $2,640 

Above Prices Effective September 1, 2024
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Students are required to purchase from The Academy textbooks and kit items, required for the Educational 
Program, which are available only through suppliers that sell to licensed professionals / cosmetology colleges.  
The Academy sells textbook and kit items to the Student at the same cost (for these items) incurred by The 
Academy.  In order to keep learning materials relatively current with changes in the industry and regulatory 
changes, The Academy, from time to time, may change the selection of textbook and kit items and it reserves 
the right to do so at its discretion.  The Student will receive the appropriate textbooks and supplies required for 
the Educational Program from The Academy at the appropriate time that The Academy determines. Textbooks 
and supplies are subject to change at the discretion of The Academy.  

Students will at his/her own cost, provide and wear Academy approved apparel and shoes.  Students provided 
their own basic classroom school supplies such as stationery supplies that may include pens, pencils and 
notebooks for note taking.  Materials for class projects will be announced in the class or through other notice 
from The Academy 

Textbook and Kit charges are separate from Tuition and Fees. 

TEXTBOOK AND KIT RETAIL INFORMATION 
Cosmetology 

Item Name Item Number Cost of Item 
Name Badge 16174-Blank $6 
Over the Top Textbook 9780996343268 $45 
Social Digital Planner 9780996343244 $35 
Cosmetology CIMA seat & 
Textbook 

9780357921883 $263 

Design & Finishing PBD TrainersPlaybook.com $269 
Redken Color Brushes (6) P11836, P11827, P11828 $23 
Redken Color Bowl (2) P11831 $11 
Redken Color Bottle (2) P11841 $9 
Burmax Kit Includes: $968 
Color Wheel NSN-CWHL 
Teasing Brush SC29 
Accessory/Updo Kit SNS-SET 
Butterfly Clips 185B 
Odorless Acrylic State Board CU-15904 
Acrylic Tool Kit & Cloths DL-C900
Balayage & Ombre Kit 788 
Practice Finger & Tip w/ 
Clamp  

FH-5 

Pinstripe Apron 4129 
Nail Training Kit DL-C194
Oval Detangler Brush SC9254 
Vent Detangler Brush SC9307 
Detangling Comb SC9280 
Cutting Comb 8 ½” (5) SC HR-18 
9” Metal Pintail (2) SC9184 

Prior to September 1, 2024
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8 1/2“ Metal Pintail (2) SC-HR43 
8” Rattail (2) SC-HR41 
Manikin Ms. Naomi E700 
Manikin Ms. Tammie (Quad) 333 
Manikin Ms. Gabriella (6) 560 
Manikin Ms. Sabrina Blonde 550 
Manikin Ms Debra Deluxe DLX804 
Manikin Clamp w/ Bar H-333/H-BAR
Eyebrow Tweezer Set SE2086
Mirror Black SNS10BK 
Travel Bottle Set 8060 
Travel Case w/ wheels NY802-BK 
Lash Extension Student Kit FSC721 
Natural Lash Strip Set AD61494 
Babyliss Nano Titanium 
Marcel Iron 1 1/4" 

BABNT125M 

Babyliss Nano Titanium 
Marcel Iron 3/4" 

BABNT75M 

Babyliss Prima3100 BABSS3100T 
Wahl 5 Star Barber Combo 8180 
Babyliss Mini Flat Iron BABNT3050 
Flair Kit Right-Hand 61700 $369 
Or Left-Hand 61700-L 
SVE Shear 5.5 
SVE 30 Tooth Blend 
SVE Razor + 10 Blades 
SVE Blade Refill 
SVE Shear Care Kit 
SVE Ionic Blow Dryer 
SVE Diffuser 
SVE Thermal Round 1 
SVE Thermal Round 1.5 
SVE Thermal Round 2 
SV Section Clips 
SV 8 Piece Comb + Case 
SV Water Bottle 
SV Brush Cleaner 40017 $3 
SV 6 Pc. Signature Brush 40006 $100 
Cosmetology Test Kits Texas State Board Kit $185 
Fundamental Luxury Make Up 
Kit 

$280 

Total Textbooks and Kit 
Cost Combined 

$2566 

Taxes, Shipping & Handling $234 
Total Cost to Student $2800 
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Students are required to purchase from The Academy textbooks and kit items, required for the Educational 
Program, which are available only through suppliers that sell to licensed professionals / cosmetology colleges.  
The Academy sells textbook and kit items to the Student at the same cost (for these items) incurred by The 
Academy.  In order to keep learning materials relatively current with changes in the industry and regulatory 
changes, The Academy, from time to time, may change the selection of textbook and kit items and it reserves 
the right to do so at its discretion.  The Student will receive the appropriate textbooks and supplies required for 
the Educational Program from The Academy at the appropriate time that The Academy determines. Textbooks 
and supplies are subject to change at the discretion of The Academy.  

Students will at his/her own cost, provide and wear Academy approved apparel and shoes.  Students provided 
their own basic classroom school supplies such as stationery supplies that may include pens, pencils and 
notebooks for note taking.  Materials for class projects will be announced in the class or through other notice 
from The Academy 

Textbook and Kit charges are separate from Tuition and Fees. 

TEXTBOOK AND KIT RETAIL INFORMATION 
Esthetics 

Item Name Item Number Cost of Item 
Name Badge  16174-Blank $6 
Marianna Kit Includes: $291 
Esthetics Tool Set 070974 
Tweezer/Brow Kit 071172 
Lash Extension Student Kit 14281 
Lash Party Set 14273 
Fan Brush (2) 130005 
7 pc Body Brush Set 13609 
Crinkle Comb Out Cape (1) 08143 
Fan Brush (2) 130005 
Disposable Mascara Wand (1) 13625 
Manikin Head w/ Shoulders 14133 
Manikin Clamp 14208 
Cotton Rounds (1) 16748 
4x4s (1) 16752 
Travel Bottle Set (1) 06848 
Travel Case w/ Wheels 12657 
Dermalogica Base Esthetic Kit 5156 $275 
Beautiful Brows & Lashes Duo Lash & Brow Trial Kit $181 
Summit Over The Top 9780996343268 $45 
Summit Social Digital Planner 9780996343244 $35 
Esthetics CIMA seat + 
Textbook 9780357812761 $263 

Bio-Therapeutics Kit Includes: $340 
bt-sonic MF-61 
bt-zoom MF-1004 
bt-mIcro MF-60 

Prior to September 1, 2024
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CAO Advanced Basic Makeup 
Kit 

$499 

Esthetician State board Kit Texas State board kit $170 
Textbooks and Kit Cost 
Combined 

$2105 

Tax, Shipping and Handling $181 
TOTAL COST TO STUDENT $2286 
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